2018 School of Business Graduate Survey

Q1 What campus do you primarily attend?

Burbank -

Answered: 34  Skipped: 0

8.82%

Los Angeles /

Rancho 14.71%
Cucamonga
Redlands 8.82%
Riverside - 8.82%
San Diego - 14.71%
South Coast
Metro / Oran... - 8.82%
Temecula 14.71%
Other

site/employer:

0%

ANSWER CHOICES
Burbank

Los Angeles / Torrance

Rancho Cucamonga

Redlands

Riverside

San Diego

South Coast Metro / Orange County
Temecula

Other site/employer:

TOTAL

# OTHER SITE/EMPLOYER:

There are no responses.

10%

20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70%

1/583

80% 90% 100%

RESPONSES

8.82% 3
20.59% 7
14.71% 5
8.82% 3
8.82% 3
14.71% 5
8.82% 3
14.71% 5
0.00% 0

34

DATE
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Q2 What degree program did you pursue?

Answered: 34

Bachelor of : .
Sciencein... 190,00%

Bachelor of
Arts/Science...

Master of
Business...

Master of Arts
in Managemen...

Master of
Science in...

0% 10% 20%

ANSWER CHOICES

Bachelor of Science in Business (BSB)

Bachelor of Arts/Science in Management (BSM/BAM)
Master of Business Administration (MBA)

Master of Arts in Management (MAM)

Master of Science in Information Technology (MSIT)
TOTAL

30% 40% 50%

2/53

70% 80% 90% 100%

RESPONSES
100.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

34

34
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Q9 My skills have improved in the following areas as a result of my
degree

Answered: 34  Skipped: 0

5.88%

Team

Collaboration 2.94%

50.00%

41.18%

2.94%

Effective

L 2.94%
communication

52.94%
41.18%
I 2.94%
I 2.94%
Problem solving
47.06%
47.06%

2.94%

5.88%

Desire to

5.88%
learn...

3/563



2018 School of Business Graduate Survey

32.35%

I 2.94%
Think globally 8.82%
38.24%
50.00%

2.94%

Ethical
decision-making

32.35%

64.71%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

- Strongly Disagree . Disagree . Neutral . Agree . Strongly Agree

STRONGLY DISAGREE ~ DISAGREE NEUTRAL  AGREE STRONGLY AGREE ~ TOTAL
™ ) @) (4) (5)

Problem solving
Desire to learn
continuously

Think globally

Ethical decision-making

Team Collaboration 5.88% 0.00% 2.94% 50.00% 41.18%
2 0 1 17 14 34

Effective communication 2.94% 0.00% 2.94% 52.94% 41.18%
1 0 1 18 14 34

2.94% 2.94% 0.00% 47.06% 47.06%
1 1 0 16 16 34

2.94% 5.88% 5.88% 32.35% 52.94%
1 2 2 11 18 34

2.94% 0.00% 8.82% 38.24% 50.00%
1 0 3 13 17 34

2.94% 0.00% 0.00% 32.35% 64.71%
1 0 0 11 22 34
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BASIC STATISTICS

Team Collaboration

Effective communication

Problem solving

Desire to learn continuously

Think globally

Ethical decision-making

2018 School of Business Graduate Survey

MINIMUM

1.00

1.00

1.00

1.00

1.00

1.00

MAXIMUM

5.00

5.00

5.00

5.00

5.00

5.00

5/53

MEDIAN

4.00

4.00

4.00

5.00

4.50

5.00

MEAN

4.21

4.29

4.32

4.26

4.32

4.56

STANDARD DEVIATION

0.96

0.79

0.87

1.01

0.87

0.77
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Q10 Which one of the following best describes your primary employment
status at this time (please check only one box)

Unemployed

Other 2.94%

0% 10%

ANSWER CHOICES
Employed full-time
Employed part-time
Unemployed

Other
TOTAL

1 Self-Employed

Answered: 34  Skipped: 0

Employed o
Employed . o
part-time

14.71%

20% 30% 40% 50%

IF YOU SELECTED OTHER, PLEASE SPECIFY

6/53

60% 70% 80%

RESPONSES
73.53%

8.82%
14.71%

2.94%

90% 100%

25

34

DATE
4/17/2018 12:56 PM
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Q11 Which industry are you currently employed in (check all that apply)?

Answered: 28  Skipped: 6

Accounting I 3.57%

Advertising
Aerospace
Agriculture

Air
Transportation

Automotive
Banking . 7.14%
Beauty & 3.57%
Cosmetics

Biotechnology I 3.57%
Communications
Computer
Construction

Consulting

Consumer
Products

Education 10.71%

Energy

Entertainment o
& Recreation I 3:57%

Fashion

Fclznan‘clal - 7.14%
Services

7153
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Food & Beverage

Green
Technology

Health 7.14%

Information

Information . 7.14%

Technology

Insurance

Legal Services 3.57%

Manufacturing 10.71%

Media &

0,
Broadcasting 3.57%

Medical

Devices &... 3.57%

Military

Motion
Pictures &...

Music

Public
Administration

Public
Relations

Public
Transportation

Publishing

Real Estate

Retail 14.29%

Sales - 14.29%

|
8/53
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Service . 3.97%

Sports

Technology . 7.14%

Telecommunicati
ons

3.57%

Tourism

Transportation

Travel

Utilities

Video Game

Web Services

Other (please

specify)

ANSWER CHOICES
Accounting
Advertising
Aerospace
Agriculture

Air Transportation
Automotive

Banking

Beauty & Cosmetics

Biotechnology
Communications
Computer
Construction
Consulting

Consumer Products

- 17'860/0

40%

9/53

50%

60%

70% 80%

RESPONSES
3.57%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

7.14%

3.57%

3.57%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

90% 100%
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Education 10.71%
Energy 0.00%
Entertainment & Recreation 3.57%
Fashion 0.00%
Financial Services 7.14%
Food & Beverage 0.00%
Green Technology 0.00%
Health 7.14%
Information 0.00%
Information Technology 7.14%
Insurance 0.00%
Legal Services 3.57%
Manufacturing 10.71%
Media & Broadcasting 3.57%
Medical Devices & Supplies 3.57%
Military 0.00%
Motion Pictures & Video 0.00%
Music 0.00%
Public Administration 0.00%
Public Relations 0.00%
Public Transportation 0.00%
Publishing 0.00%
Real Estate 0.00%
Retail 14.29%
Sales 14.29%
Service 3.57%
Sports 0.00%
Technology 7.14%
Telecommunications 3.57%
Tourism 0.00%
Transportation 0.00%
Travel 0.00%
Utilities 0.00%
Video Game 0.00%
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Web Services

Other (please specify)
Total Respondents: 28

# OTHER (PLEASE SPECIFY)

1 Logistics / trucking and transportation
2 Petrochemical

3 Marketing

4 Facilities Management

5 Veterinary Customer Service

11 /53

0.00%

17.86%

DATE
4/23/2018 8:42 AM

4/18/2018 12:28 PM
4/18/2018 10:13 AM
4/9/2018 10:09 AM
4/9/2018 9:23 AM
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Q12 What is your current annual salary range?

$0 - $20,000

$20,001 -
$40,000

$40,001 -
$60,000

$60,001 -
$80,000

$80,001 -
$100,000

$100,001-
$120,000

$120,001+

0%

ANSWER CHOICES
$0 - $20,000
$20,001 - $40,000
$40,001 - $60,000
$60,001 - $80,000
$80,001 - $100,000
$100,001- $120,000

$120,001+
TOTAL

40%

Answered: 28

32.14%

12 /53

50%

Skipped: 6

60% 70%

RESPONSES
3.57%

21.43%
32.14%
14.29%
21.43%
3.57%

3.57%

80%

90% 100%

28
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Q13 What is the name of your current employer?

Answered: 28

RESPONSES

Driven Brands, Inc.

Mario Yco M.D.

Sephora

West Coast Corporation

UPS

USIM

Orexigen

Solar turbines

ElI Camino College

Oceanside USD

T-Mobile

TWE

Techcorr

Accu

Superior Court of California County of Riverside
CJUSD

Forever 21

Firefighters First Credit Union
JazzKat Entertainment, LLC
Department of Defense

Los Angeles Community College District
Cos Bar

Epon America, Inc.

ABM

First Republic Bank

Oracle Corporation

VCA Califrnia Veterinary Specialists
Abbott Vascular

13/53

Skipped: 6

DATE

4/24/2018 6:04 AM
4/24/2018 5:50 AM
4/23/2018 2:38 PM
4/23/2018 11:00 AM
4/23/2018 8:42 AM
4/23/2018 6:43 AM
4/23/2018 6:36 AM
4/23/2018 6:15 AM
4/23/2018 5:17 AM
4/23/2018 5:11 AM
4/19/2018 2:54 PM
4/18/2018 1:08 PM
4/18/2018 12:28 PM
4/18/2018 11:24 AM
4/18/2018 11:05 AM
4/18/2018 10:46 AM
4/18/2018 10:15 AM
4/18/2018 10:13 AM
4/17/2018 12:58 PM
4/16/2018 12:35 PM
4/16/2018 8:09 AM
4/16/2018 7:59 AM
4/16/2018 7:17 AM
4/15/2018 4:37 PM
4/10/2018 3:03 PM
4/9/2018 10:09 AM
4/9/2018 9:23 AM
4/9/2018 6:43 AM
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Q14 What is your current title?

Skipped: 6

RESPONSES

National Account Manager
Marketing Assistant
Recovery Consultant
Inside sales

Safety Supervisor

AP / AR Coordinator

Manager, Payroll

Supply Chain Logistics 6 Sigma Black Belt

Lead Accounting Technician
School/Community Advisor
Senior Mobile Expert
Merchandise Manager
Customer Representative

Sr Bookkeeper

Court Services Assistant Il
Workability | Technician
Stock Manager

Data Analyst

Founder/CEO

Supply Specialist/IT

Senior Office Assistant
Director

Administrative Assistant

Sr. Talent Acquisition Specialist
Private Banker

Senior Site Manager

Internal Medicine Coordinator

Business Analyst

Answered: 28

14 /53

DATE

4/24/2018 6:04 AM
4/24/2018 5:50 AM
4/23/2018 2:38 PM
4/23/2018 11:00 AM
4/23/2018 8:42 AM
4/23/2018 6:43 AM
4/23/2018 6:36 AM
4/23/2018 6:15 AM
4/23/2018 5:17 AM
4/23/2018 5:11 AM
4/19/2018 2:54 PM
4/18/2018 1:08 PM
4/18/2018 12:28 PM
4/18/2018 11:24 AM
4/18/2018 11:05 AM
4/18/2018 10:46 AM
4/18/2018 10:15 AM
4/18/2018 10:13 AM
4/17/2018 12:58 PM
4/16/2018 12:35 PM
4/16/2018 8:09 AM
4/16/2018 7:59 AM
4/16/2018 7:17 AM
4/15/2018 4:37 PM
4/10/2018 3:03 PM
4/9/2018 10:09 AM
4/9/2018 9:23 AM
4/9/2018 6:43 AM
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Q15 What is your employer's current email address?

RESPONSES

laura.myers@drivenbrands.com
Info@facesurgery.com
Sephora.missionviejo@sephora.com
Seenar@outlook.com
Lmillender@elcamino.edu
Travis.quon@t-mobile.com
Alexflores2010@gmail.com
algray@jazzcatprod.com
derek.deason@navy.mil
do-hr-staff@email.laccd.edu
esalmosen@yahoo.com
rebecca_apiz-sacks@ea.epson.com
Tanya.odom@abm.com
thhall@firstrepublic.com
oracle_hr_services@custhelp.com
sarah.roethlisberger@vca.com

salazar81506@yahoo.com

Answered: 17  Skipped: 17

15/53

DATE
4/24/2018 6:04 AM

4/24/2018 5:50 AM
4/23/2018 2:38 PM
4/23/2018 11:00 AM
4/23/2018 5:17 AM
4/19/2018 2:54 PM
4/18/2018 10:15 AM
4/17/2018 12:58 PM
4/16/2018 12:35 PM
4/16/2018 8:09 AM
4/16/2018 7:59 AM
4/16/2018 7:17 AM
4/15/2018 4:37 PM
4/10/2018 3:03 PM
4/9/2018 10:09 AM
4/9/2018 9:23 AM
4/9/2018 6:43 AM
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Q16 Please indicate your extent of agreement with the following
statements

Answered: 32  Skipped: 2

My degree
helped me ea... 59.38%
My degree .
helped me... 56.25%

21.88%

I 3.13%

My degree will

help me rece... 34.38%

25.00%

37.50%

My degree will
help me chan...

15.63%

16 /53
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34.38%

40.63%

3.13%

3.13%

My degree is

0,
relevant to ... 31.25%

28.13%

34.38%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

[ strongly Disagree [ Disagree  [1] Neutral [ Agree [} Strongly Agree

STRONGLY DISAGREE NEUTRAL AGREE STRONGLY TOTAL
DISAGREE (1) (2) (3) (4) AGREE (5)
My degree helped me earn a promotion 9.38% 9.38% 59.38% 9.38% 12.50%
3 3 19 3 4 32
My degree helped me change jobs 3.13% 9.38% 56.25%  21.88% 9.38%
1 3 18 7 3 32
My degree will help me receive a promotion 3.13% 0.00% 34.38%  25.00% 37.50%
within the next 5 years 1 0 11 8 12 32
My degree will help me change jobs within the 6.25% 3.13% 15.63%  34.38% 40.63%
next 5 years 2 1 5 11 13 32
My degree is relevant to my current job 3.13% 3.13% 31.25%  28.13% 34.38%
1 1 10 9 11 32
BASIC STATISTICS
MINIMUM MAXIMUM MEDIAN MEAN STANDARD
DEVIATION
My degree helped me earn a promotion
1.00 5.00 3.00 3.06 1.03
My degree helped me change jobs
1.00 5.00 3.00 3.25 0.87
My degree will help me receive a promotion within the next 5
years 1.00 5.00 4.00 3.94 1.00
My degree will help me change jobs within the next 5 years
1.00 5.00 4.00 4.00 1.12
My degree is relevant to my current job
1.00 5.00 4.00 3.88 1.02

17 /53
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Q17 Please indicate your extent of agreement with the following
statements

Answered: 31  Skipped: 3

6.45%

My Student

Services... 6.45%
45.16%
41.94%
6.45%
My Student 0.68%
Services...
45.16%
38.71%
I 3.23%
My Student
Services... 6.45%
45.16%
45.16%
6.45%
Overall my .
Student... - 9.68%

18 /53
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38.71%

45.16%

B e

My Student
Services...

48.39%
6.45%
My Student
Services...
41.94%
45.16%
6.45%
My Student 12.90%
ervices...
35.48%
45.16%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

[ strongly Disagree [ Disagree  [| Neutral [ Agree [} Strongly Agree

STRONGLY DISAGREE NEUTRAL AGREE STRONGLY

DISAGREE (1) (2) (3) (4) AGREE (5)
My Student Services Manager was responsive 6.45% 0.00% 6.45%  45.16% 41.94%
2 0 2 14 13

19 /53

TOTAL

31



2018 School of Business Graduate Survey

My Student Services Manager provided effective
academic advising

My Student Services Manager maintained a
professional relationship

Overall my Student Services Manager was
supportive of me during the program

My Student Services Manager provided me
with personalized advising

My Student Services Manager was knowledgeable
and available to answer my questions

My Student Services Manager was instrumental in
helping me complete my degree

BASIC STATISTICS

My Student Services Manager was responsive

6.45%
2

3.23%
1

6.45%
2

6.45%
2

6.45%
2

6.45%
2

My Student Services Manager provided effective academic advising

My Student Services Manager maintained a professional relationship

Overall my Student Services Manager was supportive of me during the

program

My Student Services Manager provided me with personalized advising

My Student Services Manager was knowledgeable and available to

answer my questions

My Student Services Manager was instrumental in helping me complete

my degree

20/53

0.00%
0

0.00%
0

0.00%
0

0.00%
0

0.00%
0

0.00%
0

MINIMUM

1.00

1.00

1.00

1.00

1.00

1.00

1.00

9.68%
3

6.45%
2

9.68%
3

12.90%
4

6.45%
2

12.90%
4

MAXIMUM

5.00

5.00

5.00

5.00

5.00

5.00

5.00

45.16%
14

45.16%
14

38.71%
12

32.26%
10

41.94%
13

35.48%
11

MEDIAN

4.00

4.00

4.00

4.00

4.00

4.00

4.00

38.71%
12

45.16%
14

45.16%
14

48.39%
15

45.16%
14

45.16%
14

31

31

31

31

31

31

MEAN STANDARD

DEVIATION
4.16 1.02
4.10 1.03
4.29 0.85
4.16 1.05
4.16 1.08
4.19 1.03
413 1.07



10

11

12
13
14
15
16
17
18
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enhance our academic advising services.

Answered: 18  Skipped: 16

RESPONSES
None

No improvements needed

More guidance at the beginning of the program to ensure students are aware of which classes they

must register themselves for.
Need more mentorship program to help start a new career
Nothing | was happy with it

Hire more advisors. | had two advisors during my time, and were not available sometimes, due to
their assisting many other students. My advisor currently helped me a great deal. The one
previous was not as good.

Add more Student Service Managers. It seems like the only way of communicating is email and
with the amount of question students have, they are not always available.

| believe more marketing needs to be done to let working individuals know that this program exist.

H1 or H2 academic review for Satellite students

Offer a better options when a prof. Isnt meeting his/her teaching requirements. le: class change
with no damage to students transcripts

Student Services should monitor the students academic profile more often and provide feedback
and guidance at least on a quarterly basis to ensure all students are on track.

More onsite availability

Contact student on a bi-monthly basis

N/A

Have an academic advisor at each location to make it easier on the advisor and the student.
Better communication and care towards students

Autumn was wonderful, very supportive and very helpful.

At the end of my program, my SSM was changed, which was needed.

21/53

Q18 Please tell us one or two things the School of Business could do to

DATE

4/25/2018 10:23 PM
4/24/2018 6:08 AM
4/24/2018 5:52 AM

4/23/2018 3:41 PM
4/23/2018 11:03 AM
4/23/2018 7:43 AM

4/23/2018 5:22 AM

4/23/2018 5:21 AM
4/18/2018 1:12 PM
4/18/2018 11:28 AM

4/18/2018 10:37 AM

4/18/2018 10:15 AM
4/17/2018 1:02 PM
4/15/2018 4:38 PM
4/10/2018 9:52 PM
4/10/2018 3:04 PM
4/9/2018 10:11 AM
4/9/2018 10:07 AM
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13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
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experience?

Answered: 21 Skipped: 13

RESPONSES
Professional relationship
Assistance with class registration and always available to answer questions

Amy was always available and responsive when | was in need of guidance. She made the whole
process much easier than it would have been without her.

Received guidance in order to stay on track towards completion of my program.
Very good advice and suggestions to move forward

Helping to transfer me to another campus when | moved. Two advisors worked together to make
that happen seamlessly.

Clarification for when | didn’t understand certain things | needed to do.

The roadmap given to me when | first started. | was given a clear path to follow from beginning to
end.

Every aspect. | learned a lot in each course.
Set schedule of classes
Group chemistry-Cohort

Personally had a huge health issue amd my advisor helped me through it. Provided options and
ideas. Was very helpful and understanding.

The Schedule of classes to complete the program was easy to understand and follow.
Meeting with the student adviser in-person was helpful since | am remote.
Experienced advisers who also studied at Redlands

They were knowledgeable

| have a degree

N/A

Getting answers to my questions in a timely manner regarding my classes

Nothing

Just good information delivered in a timely manner.

22 /53

Q19 What was the most beneficial aspect of your academic advising

DATE

4/25/2018 10:23 PM
4/24/2018 6:08 AM
4/24/2018 5:52 AM

4/23/2018 3:41 PM
4/23/2018 11:03 AM
4/23/2018 7:43 AM

4/23/2018 6:19 AM
4/23/2018 5:22 AM

4/23/2018 5:21 AM
4/18/2018 1:12 PM
4/18/2018 12:29 PM
4/18/2018 11:28 AM

4/18/2018 11:07 AM
4/18/2018 10:37 AM
4/18/2018 10:20 AM
4/17/2018 1:02 PM
4/16/2018 8:01 AM
4/15/2018 4:38 PM
4/10/2018 9:52 PM
4/10/2018 3:04 PM
4/9/2018 10:11 AM
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Q20 Over the course of your program, did you obtain tutoring offered

through the University?

Answered: 31  Skipped: 3

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Yes 48.39%

No 51.61%
TOTAL

23 /53

90% 100%

15

16

31
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Q21 Please indicate your extent of agreement with the following
statements regarding tutoring

Answered: 15  Skipped: 19

6.67%

It was easy to
request a tutor

33.33%

60.00%

The tutor
contacted me...

33.33%

66.67%

The tutoring
received was...

26.67%

73.33%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

[ strongly Disagree [ Disagree  [1| Neutral [l Agree [} Strongly Agree

STRONGLY DISAGREE NEUTRAL AGREE  STRONGLY TOTAL
DISAGREE (1) ) (3) () AGREE (5)

24 /53



It was easy to request a tutor

The tutor contacted me in a timely
matter

The tutoring received was

effective

BASIC STATISTICS

It was easy to request a tutor

The tutor contacted me in a timely matter

The tutoring received was effective

2018 School of Business Graduate Survey

0.00%
0

0.00%
0

0.00%
0

MINIMUM

2.00

4.00

4.00

6.67%
1

0.00%
0

0.00%
0

MAXIMUM

5.00

5.00

5.00

25/53

0.00%
0

0.00%
0

0.00%
0

MEDIAN

5.00

5.00

5.00

33.33%
5

33.33%
5

26.67%
4

MEAN

4.47

4.67

4.73

60.00%
9

66.67%
10

73.33%
11

STANDARD DEVIATION

15

15

15

0.81

0.47

0.44
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Q22 Please indicate your extent of agreement with the following
statements regarding our Online Library Resources

Answered: 31  Skipped: 3

3.23%

3.23%

Accessing the

Online Libra... 25.81%
58.06%
I 3.23%
The? Online 16.13%
Library...
58.06%
22.58%
I 3.23%
MLiorary. 32.26%

35.48%

29.03%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

[ strongly Diagree  [J) Disagree [/ Neutral [l Agree  [J}]] Strongly Agree

STRONGLY DISAGREE NEUTRAL AGREE STRONGLY TOTAL
DIAGREE (1) () (3) (4) AGREE (5)

26 /53
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Accessing the Online Library Resources was
easy

The Online Library Resources available were
useful

The Online Library Resources were important to
my academic success

BASIC STATISTICS

Accessing the Online Library Resources was easy

The Online Library Resources available were useful

The Online Library Resources were important to my academic
success

3.23% 3.23% 25.81%  58.06%
1 1 8 18
0.00% 3.23% 16.13%  58.06%
0 1 5 18
3.23% 0.00% 32.26%  35.48%
1 0 10 11

MINIMUM  MAXIMUM MEDIAN MEAN

1.00 5.00 4.00 3.68

2.00 5.00 4.00 4.00

1.00 5.00 4.00 3.87

27153

9.68%
3 31

22.58%
7 31

29.03%

9 31
STANDARD
DEVIATION

0.82
0.72
0.94
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Q23 Did you participate in the Quantitative (Math) Workshop?

Answered: 31 Skipped: 3

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Yes 16.13%

No 83.87%
TOTAL
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26

31



2018 School of Business Graduate Survey

Q24 | was satisfied with the Quantitative (Math) Workshop)

Answered: 5  Skipped: 29
Strongly
Disagree
Disagree
Neutral - 20.00%

Agree

20%

Strongly Agree 20.00%

0% 10% 30%  40%  50%
ANSWER CHOICES

Strongly Disagree (1)

Disagree (2)

Neutral (3)

Agree (4)

Strongly Agree (5)

TOTAL

BASIC STATISTICS

Median
4.00

Maximum
5.00

Minimum
3.00

29/53

60%

60.00%

70% 80% 90% 100%

RESPONSES
0.00%

0.00%
20.00%
60.00%

20.00%

Standard Deviation
0.63

Mean
4.00
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Q25 Did you participate in the Qualitative (English/Writing) Workshop?

Answered: 31 Skipped: 3
Yes I 3.23%

No 98.771%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Yes 3.23%

No 96.77%
TOTAL
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Q26 | was satisfied with the Qualitative (English/Writing) Workshop

Strongly
Disagree

Diagree

Neutral

Answered: 1

Skipped: 33

Agree 100:.00%

Strongly Agree

0% 10% 20%

ANSWER CHOICES
Strongly Disagree (1)
Diagree (2)

Neutral (3)

Agree (4)

Strongly Agree (5)

TOTAL

BASIC STATISTICS

Minimum Maximum
4.00 4.00

30% 40% 50%

Median
4.00
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60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

RESPONSES
0.00%

0.00%
0.00%
100.00%

0.00%

Mean Standard Deviation
4.00 0.00



ANSWER CHOICES

Yes

No
TOTAL
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Q27 Did you participate in the Mentor Program?

Answered: 31 Skipped: 3

Yes 6.45%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
RESPONSES

6.45%

93.55%
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31
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Q28 | was satisfied with the Mentor Program

Strongly
Disagree

Disagree

Neutral

Agree

0% 10% 20%

ANSWER CHOICES
Strongly Disagree (1)
Disagree (2)

Neutral (3)

Agree (4)

Strongly Agree (5)
TOTAL

BASIC STATISTICS

Maximum
5.00

Minimum
4.00

Answered: 2

e ngly Agree _

30%

40% 50%

Median
4.50

33/53

Skipped: 32

50.00%

50.00%

60% 70%

RESPONSES
0.00%

0.00%
0.00%
50.00%

50.00%

Mean
4.50

80%

90% 100%

Standard Deviation
0.50



ANSWER CHOICES

Yes

No
TOTAL
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Q29 Did you use Disability Services?

Answered: 31 Skipped: 3

Yes

199,09%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
RESPONSES

0.00%

100.00%
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ANSWER CHOICES
Strongly Disagree (1)
Disagree (2)

Neutral (3)

Agree (4)

Strongly Agree (5)
TOTAL

BASIC STATISTICS

Minimum
0.00
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Q30 | was satisfied with Disability Services

Answered: 0 Skipped: 34

A No matching responses.

RESPONSES
0.00%

0.00%
0.00%
0.00%

0.00%

Maximum Median Mean
0.00 0.00 0.00
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Standard Deviation
0.00



ANSWER CHOICES

Yes

No
TOTAL
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Q31 Did you participate in Study Abroad?

Answered: 31 Skipped: 3

Yes

199,09%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
RESPONSES

0.00%

100.00%
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ANSWER CHOICES
Strongly Disagree (1)
Disagree (2)

Neutral (3)

Agree (4)

Strongly Agree (5)
TOTAL

BASIC STATISTICS

Minimum
0.00
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Q32 | was satisfied with my Study Abroad trip

Answered: 0 Skipped: 34

A No matching responses.

RESPONSES
0.00%

0.00%
0.00%
0.00%

0.00%

Maximum Median Mean
0.00 0.00 0.00
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Standard Deviation
0.00
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Q33 Did you attend any speaking events while at University of Redlands?

Answered: 31 Skipped: 3

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Yes 22.58% 7
No 77.42% 24
TOTAL ¥
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Q34 | was satisfied with the speaking events

Strongly
Disagree

Disagree

Answered: 17

Skipped: 17

e ngly Agree -

0% 10% 20%

ANSWER CHOICES
Strongly Disagree (1)
Disagree (2)

Neutral (3)

Agree (4)

Strongly Agree (5)
TOTAL

BASIC STATISTICS

Minimum Maximum
3.00 5.00

23.53%

30% 40% 50%

Median
3.00

39/53

60% 70% 80%

RESPONSES
0.00%

0.00%
58.82%
17.65%

23.53%

Mean
3.65

90% 100%

Standard Deviation
0.84

17



2018 School of Business Graduate Survey

Q35 Did you use Professional Development (Career Services)

Answered: 31 Skipped: 3
Yes . 12.90%
No S7519%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Yes 12.90% 4
No 87.10% 27
TOTAL el
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Q36 | was satisfied with the Professional Development (Career Services)

Answered: 4  Skipped: 30

Strongly
Disagree

Disagree
Neutral

Agree 50.00%

Strongly Agree _ °0.00%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Strongly Disagree (1) 0.00%

Disagree (2) 0.00%

Neutral (3) 0.00%

Agree (4) 50.00%

Strongly Agree (5) 50.00%

TOTAL

BASIC STATISTICS

Minimum Maximum Median Mean Standard Deviation
4.00 5.00 4.50 4.50 0.50
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Q37 Are you currently receiving educational benefits through the military?

Answered: 31 Skipped: 3
Yes . 12.90%
No S7519%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Yes 12.90% 4
No 87.10% 27
TOTAL el
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Q38 | am...

Answered: 4  Skipped: 30

Active Duty

A Military 199,90%
Veteran

A Dependent of

an Active Du...
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Active Duty 0.00%
A Military Veteran 100.00%
0.00%

A Dependent of an Active Duty or Military Veteran
TOTAL
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Q39 | was satisfied with Veteran Services at University of Redlands

Strongly
Disagree

Disagree

Neutral

Answered: 4

0% 10% 20%

ANSWER CHOICES
Strongly Disagree (1)
Disagree (2)

Neutral (3)

Agree (4)

Strongly Agree (5)
TOTAL

BASIC STATISTICS

Minimum Maximum
4.00 5.00

30% 40% 50%

Median
5.00

44 /53

Skipped: 30

60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

RESPONSES
0.00%

0.00%
0.00%
25.00%

75.00%

Mean Standard Deviation
4.75 0.43
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Q40 When you had questions about your VA benefits, did you know
whom to contact?

Answered: 4  Skipped: 30

Not initially, 25.00%
but I was... )

No
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Yes 75.00%
Not initially, but | was directed to the correct contact 25.00%
No 0.00%

TOTAL
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Q41 Please indicate to what extent you agree with the following
statement

Answered: 31  Skipped: 3

3.23%

| am satisfied
with my...

35.48%

61.29%

| am satisfied

0,
with my over... 3-23%

38.711%

58.06%

3.23%

1 would

recommend th... 3.23%

29.03%

64.52%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

[ strongly Disagree [ Disagree  [| Neutral [l Agree [} Strongly Agree

STRONGLY DISAGREE NEUTRAL AGREE STRONGLY TOTAL
DISAGREE (1)  (2) (3) (4) AGREE (5)
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| am satisfied with my decision to attend the 3.23%
University of Redlands School of Business 1
| am satisfied with my overall experience attending 0.00%
the University of Redlands School of Business 0
| would recommend the University of Redlands 3.23%
School of Business to a friend or acquaintance 1

BASIC STATISTICS

| am satisfied with my decision to attend the University of Redlands School
of Business

| am satisfied with my overall experience attending the University of
Redlands School of Business

| would recommend the University of Redlands School of Business to a
friend or acquaintance
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0.00%
0

0.00%
0

0.00%
0

MINIMUM

1.00

3.00

1.00

0.00%
0

3.23%
1

3.23%
1

MAXIMUM

5.00

5.00

5.00

35.48%
11

38.71%
12

29.03%

MEDIAN

5.00

5.00

5.00

61.29%
19

58.06%
18

64.52%
20

31

31

31

MEAN STANDARD

DEVIATION
4.52 0.80
4.55 0.56
4.52 0.84
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Q42 The following contributed to my success at the University of
Redlands School of Business

Answered: 31  Skipped: 3

Administration

Staf 16.13%

41.94%

41.94%

3.23%

Class Size

29.03%

61.29%

3.23%

Cohort 16.13%

38.711%

41.94%

Curriculum

0,
Structure 6.45%
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Administration/Staff

Class Size

Cohort

Curriculum Structure

Faculty

Schedule of
Instruction
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51.61%

41.94%

Faculty 9.68%

58.06%

32.26%

Schedule of
Instruction

41.94%

58.06%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80%

. Strongly Disagree . Disagree [ Neutral

STRONGLY DISAGREE DISAGREE NEUTRAL AGREE
(1) ) ©) (4)

0.00% 0.00% 16.13% 41.94%
0 0 5 13
3.23% 0.00% 6.45% 29.03%
1 0 2 9
3.23% 0.00% 16.13% 38.71%
1 0 5 12
0.00% 0.00% 6.45% 51.61%
0 0 2 16
0.00% 0.00% 9.68% 58.06%
0 0 3 18
0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 41.94%
0 0 0 13
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90% 100%

. Agree . Strongly Agree

STRONGLY AGREE
(5)

41.94%
13

61.29%
19

41.94%
13

41.94%
13

32.26%
10

58.06%
18

TOTAL

31

31

31

31

31

31



BASIC STATISTICS

Administration/Staff

Class Size

Cohort

Curriculum Structure

Faculty

Schedule of Instruction

2018 School of Business Graduate Survey

MINIMUM

3.00

1.00

1.00

3.00

3.00

4.00

MAXIMUM

MEDIAN

5.00

5.00

5.00

5.00

5.00

5.00

50/53

4.00

5.00

4.00

4.00

4.00

5.00

MEAN

4.26

4.45

4.16

4.35

4.23

4.58

STANDARD DEVIATION

0.72

0.87

0.92

0.60

0.61

0.49
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Q43 If you would like to be entered in our drawing, please provide us with
the following information. This information will only be used to contact

ANSWER CHOICES

Name

Company

Address

Address 2

City/Town

State/Province

ZIP/Postal Code

Country

Email Address

Phone Number

© oo N o g A W DN

# = o oA a4
o o~ W N = O

NAME

Elusive Weiss
Ashley Conner
Joyce Ahumada
Carissa Epperson
Tyler Holbrook
Veronica Castaneda
Vanessa Fraser
Jeffrey Buckner
Latasha Millender
Travis Quon

Alvin Pirir

Jesus Lopez

Irene cornejo
Ramses Maya
Alexander flores
Michael V Villamor
COMPANY

There are no responses.
ADDRESS

There are no responses.

you in the event you win.

Answered: 16 Skipped: 18

RESPONSES

100.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
100.00%

100.00%
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16

16

16

DATE
4/25/2018 10:25 PM

4/24/2018 5:53 AM
4/23/2018 3:43 PM
4/23/2018 11:05 AM
4/23/2018 8:47 AM
4/23/2018 7:45 AM
4/23/2018 6:40 AM
4/23/2018 6:21 AM
4/23/2018 5:24 AM
4/19/2018 2:57 PM
4/19/2018 5:24 AM
4/18/2018 12:31 PM
4/18/2018 11:31 AM
4/18/2018 11:10 AM
4/18/2018 10:27 AM
4/18/2018 10:17 AM
DATE

DATE
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ADDRESS 2

There are no responses.
CITY/TOWN

There are no responses.
STATE/PROVINCE
There are no responses.
ZIP/POSTAL CODE
There are no responses.
COUNTRY

There are no responses.
EMAIL ADDRESS
elusiveweiss@gmail.com
conner.ashley.n@gmail.com

jmariahumada@yahoo.com

carissa.epperson@yahoo.com

Tyleranne91@gmail.com
vcastaneda07@gmail.com
vfraser68@yahoo.com
jeffouckner@cox.net
latashamillender@gmail.com
travis.quon@live.com
alvinpirir@yahoo.com
jesse_e_lopez@hotmail.com
icirene17@gmail.com
ramsesmaya@gmail.com
alexflores2010@gmail.com
mvillamor2424@gmail.com

PHONE NUMBER
8584727542

6233403422
6268062221
9517565162
9096414747
2138410474
8584329027
8583828495
3105059836
6264764077
5626468704
9518187578
7607806514

2018 School of Business Graduate Survey

52 /53

DATE

DATE

DATE

DATE

DATE

DATE
4/25/2018 10:25 PM

4/24/2018 5:53 AM
4/23/2018 3:43 PM
4/23/2018 11:05 AM
4/23/2018 8:47 AM
4/23/2018 7:45 AM
4/23/2018 6:40 AM
4/23/2018 6:21 AM
4/23/2018 5:24 AM
4/19/2018 2:57 PM
4/19/2018 5:24 AM
4/18/2018 12:31 PM
4/18/2018 11:31 AM
4/18/2018 11:10 AM
4/18/2018 10:27 AM
4/18/2018 10:17 AM

DATE
4/25/2018 10:25 PM

4/24/2018 5:53 AM
4/23/2018 3:43 PM
4/23/2018 11:05 AM
4/23/2018 8:47 AM
4/23/2018 7:45 AM
4/23/2018 6:40 AM
4/23/2018 6:21 AM
4/23/2018 5:24 AM
4/19/2018 2:57 PM
4/19/2018 5:24 AM
4/18/2018 12:31 PM
4/18/2018 11:31 AM



14
15
16

9518233330
6192617429
6266736549
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4/18/2018 11:10 AM
4/18/2018 10:27 AM
4/18/2018 10:17 AM
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